TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM436242

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Reg. No. from 4394097 to Reg. No. 4394047 previously recorded on Reel 006106 Frame 0371. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Security Interest.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
My Alarm Center, LLC		07/14/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.		
Street Address:	135 S. LaSalle Street		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60601-9703		
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4449155	MY ALARM CENTER	
Registration Number:	4530703	AC	
Registration Number:	3883092	AC ALARM CENTER	
Registration Number:	4078162	AC MY ALARM CENTER	
Registration Number:	4456530	MY HOME	
Registration Number:	4394047	MY AC	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125585700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 558-6352 Email: mfoy@winston.com

Michelle Foy, Winston & Strawn LLP **Correspondent Name:**

35 West Wacker Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 4200**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-9703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1740.240
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Foy

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006111 FRAME: 0961 900414453

SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Foy/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2017		
Total Attachments: 8			
source=Notice of Recordal for My Alarm	Center, LLC#page1.tif		
source=Notice of Recordal for My Alarm Center, LLC#page2.tif			
source=Notice of Recordal for My Alarm Center, LLC#page3.tif			
source=Notice of Recordal for My Alarm Center, LLC#page4.tif			
source=Notice of Recordal for My Alarm Center, LLC#page5.tif			
source=Notice of Recordal for My Alarm Center, LLC#page6.tif			
source=Notice of Recordal for My Alarm Center, LLC#page7.tif			

source=Notice of Recordal for My Alarm Center, LLC#page8.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006111 FRAME: 0962

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
My Alarm Center, LLC		30/7/17/17/30 F/	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	135 S. LaSalle Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60601-9703	
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4449155	MY ALARM CENTER	
Registration Number:	4530703	AC	
Registration Number:	3883092	AC ALARM CENTER	
Registration Number:	4078162	AC MY ALARM CENTER	
Registration Number:	4456530	MY HOME	
Registration Number:	4394097	PRINCETON PREPARATORY SCHOOL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

3125585700

Phone:

(312) 558-6352

Email:

mfoy@winston.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Michelle Foy, Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 1:

35 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 2:

Suite 4200

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-9703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001740.220	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Foy	
Signature:	/Michelle Foy/	
Date:	07/17/2017	
Total Attachments: 4 source=MAC Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=MAC Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=MAC Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=MAC Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
ETAS ID: TM435 Receipt Date: 07/17/2 Fee Amount: \$165	· .	

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of July 14, 2017 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement") among the undersigned Grantor, the other Grantors party thereto and the Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties, the undersigned Grantor has granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in any and all right, title and interest of such Grantor in and to the Trademarks on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"). Terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed thereto to them in the Agreement.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the grant of a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark or Trademark application.

This Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks has been entered into in accordance with the provisions of the Agreement. The undersigned Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the security interest referenced hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Administrative Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

Americas Active: 9284029.6

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006111 FRAME: 0965

GRANTOR:

Very truly yours,

MY ALARM CENTER, LLC

Name: Amy V. Kothari
Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

Acknowledged and accepted:

BANK OR AMERICA, N.A.

Name: Daniel R. Petrik
Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration No.	Mark	Registration No.
MY ALARM CENTER	4,449,155	LIVSECURE	4,944,295
	4,530,703	©	4,935,374
	3,883,092	SECURE THE ESST WAY TO A SWASTES, SAFER ROLL	4,970,464
MY ALARM CENTER	4,078,162	MY	4,540,355
MY HOME	4,456,530	MY INDEPENDENCE	5,050,112
MY	4,394,047	,	